PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Luis ASENSIO	06/17/2011
Jean Marie BOUVIER	06/14/2011
Anne PERENON	06/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEXTRAL
Street Address:	1 rue du Colonel Riez
City:	FIRMINY
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	42700

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13122613

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)685-0573

 Phone:
 7035212297

Email: Idonofrio@young-thompson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson
Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0512-1655

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benoit Castel

Total Attachments: 3 source=ASSMT#page1.tif source=ASSMT#page2.tif source=ASSMT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026927 FRAME: 0046

OP \$40.00 13122613

501662314

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1)ASENSIO Luis, a French citizen, residing at:
48 Bis route de Lyen - 42600 SAVIGNEUX - FRANCE
2)BOUVIER Jean Marie, a French citizen, residing at:
27 rue Vendôme - 69006 LYON - FRANCE
3)PERENON Anne, a French citizen, residing at:
14, Mortee des Ecureuils, 69450 SAINT CYR AU MONT D'OR, France

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

CLEXTRAL 1 rue du Colonel Riez 42700 Firminy FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Device for continuous production by extrusion cooking of a food product containing whole solid pieces, and extrusion machine with such a device

for which an application for a United States patent was filed on April 5, 2011, Application No. 13/122,613, which application was filed by the undersigned on September 25, 2009 as PCT application No. PCT/FR2009/051824, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignes, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and mainteining proper patent protection.

Signed at FIRMINY (FRANCE)

this day #1317 JUNE 20-41

Inventor(s)

ASENSIO Luis

BOUVIER Jean Marie

PERENON Anne

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1)ASENSIO Luis, a French citizen, residing at:
48 Bis route de Lyon - 42600 SAVIGNEUX - FRANCE
2)BOUVIER Jean Marie, a French citizen, residing at:
27 rue Vendôrne - 69006 LYON - FRANCE
3)PERENON Anne, a French citizen, residing at:
14. Mortee des Ecureuils, 69450 SAINT CYR AU MONT D'OR. France

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

CLEXTRAL 1 rue du Colonel Riez 42700 Firminy FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

DEVICE FOR CONTINUOUS PRODUCTION BY EXTRUSION COOKING OF A FOOD PRODUCT CONTAINING WHOLE SOLID PIECES, AND EXTRUSION MACHINE PROVIDED WITH SUCH A DEVICE

for which an application for a United States patent was filed on April 5, 2011, Application No. 13/122.613, which application was filed by the undersigned on September 25, 2009 as PCT application No. PCT/FR2009/051824, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at

this day of

Inventor(s)

ASENSIO Luis

BOUVIER Jean Marie

PERENON Anne

-PATENT

REEL: 026927 FRAME: 0048

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned.

1)ASENSIOLuis, a French citizen, residing at:
48 Bis route de Lyon - 42600 SAVIGNEUX - FRANCE
2)BOUVIER Jean Marie, a French citizen, residing at:
27 rue Vendôme - 69006 LYON - FRANCE
3)PERENON Anne, a French citizen, residing at:
14. Mortee des Ecureuils, 69450 SAINT CYR AU MONT D'OR, France

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

CLEXTRAL 1 rue du Colonel Riez 42700 Firminy FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Device for continuous production by extrusion cooking of a food product containing whole solid pieces,

and extrusion machine with such a device

for which an application for a United States patent was filed on April 5, 2011, Application No. 13/122.613, which application was filed by the undersigned on September 25, 2009 as PCT application No. PCT/FR2009/051824, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or confinuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for alding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at Firming this day of 7 JUNE 20-11

Inventor(s)

ASENSIO Luis

BOUVIER Jean Marie

PEREMON Anne

PATENT REEL: 026927 FRAME: 0049

RECORDED: 09/19/2011